
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011300-2025 

Contract

Glock Purchase and Maintenance

Metropolitan Police Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011300

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f8df  

Published 26 March 2025, 12:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Metropolitan Police Service

New Scotland Yard, Victoria Embankment

London

SW1A2JL

Contact

Graham Colledge

Email

graham.colledge@met.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7769887917

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011300-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011300-2025
mailto:graham.colledge@met.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.met.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Glock Purchase and Maintenance

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

FB02 - For weapons and ammunition

II.1.3) Type of contract

https://www.met.police.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of Glock Weapons and spare parts

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,922,833

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35000000 - Security, fire-fighting, police and defence equipment

FB02 - For weapons and ammunition

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A contract for the supply of glock weapons and spare parts for glock weapons

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The provider is the only operator who can provide this service

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11400532069

Title

Glock purchase and maintenance

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Viking Arms Ltd

Harrogate

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,922,833

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,922,833



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Metropolitan Police Service

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-12T12:06:48+0100
	TCPDF




